
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:105
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010
SUB CENTRES OF SAI
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish Sub-centres of the Sports Authority of India (SAI) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Kerala alongwith the purpose thereof;

(c) whether the Government has approved to establish such Centres in Kerala;

(d) whether such centres would be beneficial for SAI and the various States Sports Councils;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) whether the Kerala Government has identified a location in Kollam District for the purpose;and

(g) if so, the time by which such centres are likely to be establish in all the States including Kollam District of Kerala ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) At present, there is no proposal to open new Sub-Centres.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) to (g): Does not arise.
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